HADRONIC PHYSICS AT J-PARC
Dec. 9, 2022
Shin’ya Sawada
澤田 真也
KEK (High Energy Accelerator Research Organization)
NCU Workshop on EIC Physics and Detectors, National Central University,
Taiwan 1Dec. 9 – 10, 2022
Contents

s)
A
ve
. P
ow
er
 (
kW
)
Averaged Power (kW)
Accumurated Power (kW*days)
Development of Beam Intensity
Accumulated beam time and intensity for HD
max: 64.5kW
Before accident (Feb, 2009 – May, 2013) 1.28x106 spills 568 kW*days
JFY2015 run (Apr, 2015 – Dec, 2015) 1.07x106 spills 2365 kW*days
JFY2016 run (May, 2016 – Jun, 2016) 0.34x106 spills 893 kW*days
JFY2017 run (Apr, 2017 – Feb, 2018) 0.81x106 spills 2039 kW*days
JFY2018 run (Jun, 2018 – Mar, 2019) 0.76x106 spills 2321 kW*days
JFY2019 run (Apr, 2019) 0.25x106 spills 765 kW*days
JFY2020 run (May, 2020 – Apr, 2021) 0.65x106 spills 1844 kW*days
JFY2021 run (May, 2021 – Jun, 2021) 0.54x106 spills 2045 kW*days
※ 8-GeV operation was not included.
K beam intensity
15
KEK-PS